
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 557,638,246

 15,632,312

 1,385,067
 13,839,549

 15,231,441

 16,828,182

 398,726

 0
 2,145

 400,871

 10,779,249

 62,190,400

 9,514,024

 333,313

 350,751,002
 47,864,835
 69,787,950

 6,014,579

 1,523,087
 475,941,453

 9,659,056

 152,297 pounds of extract JUL 2011 333,313 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 18,173,291

 15,254,822
 1,472,824

 16,734,766

 371,171

 0

 1,106

 372,277

 10,930,962

 384,726,834

 58,694,301

 68,031,711
 5,224,206

 1,628,102

 76,584,550

 8,297,261

 369,505

 13,378,852

 616,935,322

 518,305,154

 17,107,043

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  6,825  7,120
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        Total Non-Grain products  81,696,793  98,630,168

 146,196 pounds of extract 369,505 Pounds of hops is equivalent to JUL 2010
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 3,963,143,228

 108,158,803

 10,259,795
 95,128,524

 105,643,525

 116,255,569

 2,494,961

 63

 20,254
 2,515,278

 73,820,895

 476,106,844
 64,788,024

 2,372,160

 2,424,169,705

 380,216,079
 480,241,892

 50,818,308
 14,720,613

 3,350,166,597

 69,709,603

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 118,793,961

 97,690,009
 10,400,561

 108,333,741

 2,415,107

 27

 18,755

 2,433,889

 73,340,954

 2,541,632,782
 415,647,499
 438,778,557

 44,518,051

 14,982,132

 448,042,331
 53,664,131

 2,438,419

 80,233,741

 4,039,937,643

 3,455,559,021

 110,767,630

 255,206  243,171

 612,976,631  584,378,622
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


