

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

2011

Reporting Period: July

**Report Symbol:** 

TTB S 5130-07-2011

**Page:** 1 of 1

**Report Date:** 

15-SEP-2011

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	16,828,182	18,173,291	116,255,569	118,793,961
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,839,549	15,254,822	95,128,524	97,690,009
In barrels and kegs	1,385,067	1,472,824	10,259,795	10,400,561
Tax Determined, Premises Use	6,825	7,120	255,206	243,171
Sub Total Taxable	15,231,441	16,734,766	105,643,525	108,333,741
Tax-free				
For export	398,726	371,171	2,494,961	2,415,107
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	63	27
Consumed on brewery premises	2,145	1,106	20,254	18,755
Sub Total Tax-Free	400,871	372,277	2,515,278	2,433,889
Total Removals	15,632,312	17,107,043	108,158,803	110,767,630
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,779,249	10,930,962	73,820,895	73,340,954
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	350,751,002	384,726,834	2,424,169,705	2,541,632,782
Corn and corn products	47,864,835	58,694,301	380,216,079	415,647,499
Rice and rice products	69,787,950	68,031,711	480,241,892	438,778,557
Barley and barley products	6,014,579	5,224,206	50,818,308	44,518,051
Wheat and wheat products	1,523,087	1,628,102	14,720,613	14,982,132
Total Grain products	475,941,453	518,305,154	3,350,166,597	3,455,559,021
Sugar and syrups	62,190,400	76,584,550	476,106,844	448,042,331
Hops (dry)	9,514,024	8,297,261	64,788,024	53,664,131
Hops (used as extracts)	333,313	369,505	2,372,160	2,438,419
Other	9,659,056	13,378,852	69,709,603	80,233,741
Total Non-Grain products	81,696,793	98,630,168	612,976,631	584,378,622
Total Used	557,638,246	616,935,322	3,963,143,228	4,039,937,643

333,313 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract JUL 2011 152,297 369,505 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 146,196 pounds of extract JUL 2010

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.